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We imagine a world with well-informed, engaged 

citizens who are motivated to make a difference. 

In partnership with our diverse faculty, staff, families 

and the greater community, Stevens Cooperative 

School students explore, question and communicate 

in ways that will inspire and shape the future.

O F  S T E V E N S  
C O O P E R AT I V E  S C H O O L

T H E 

MI SSION
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Sergio Alati, Ed.D.
Head of School

Kim Lew
Board Chair

What a year our 70th was. Coming together 

and sharing memories with former and current 

families, faculty and staff, alumni and students 

was such a wonderful experience. It was fun to 

look back and see how far we have come and 

incredibly rewarding to see how the values we 

started with in 1949 are stronger than ever today. 

What remains obvious is that Stevens is the 

school that it is today because it has never rested 

on its laurels and has always looked forward 

with vision and optimism. Our students and 

their families continue to be the driving force 

behind our success. This report stands testimony 

to the generosity of our community and we are 

extremely grateful for your support. As a result of 

the investment our families make in the School 

through their cooperative jobs and physical and 

financial support, we are able to increase our 

fiscal stability, provide strong student experiences 

with even more robust outcomes and continue 

to secure our standing as one of the best 

independent schools in New Jersey.

The following are just some highlights of 

exciting developments (all tied to our strategic 

pillars Progressive Teaching and Learning, 

Community, Diversity and Equity, Continuous 

Improvement and Innovation) that directly 

impact our students’ experiences — each 

possible because of your support:

 • �Started an elective program for 5th – 8th 

graders that provides more student choice

• Increased service learning opportunities

• �Hiring a new dedicated Middle School 

Learning Specialist 

• Commitment to a safe learning environment

• Profound diversity, equity and inclusion work 

• Preparing for our Decennial Accreditation 

• �A River Street self-contained Afterschool 

Program 

• �Technology and facilities upgrades in all 

buildings of both campuses

A sincere thanks to the hundreds of generous 

donors who helped make the 2018-19 Annual 

Fund a record-setting year. We are fortunate 

to have so many families, alumni, faculty, staff, 

past families, grandparents and friends who 

understand the importance of the education 

that we provide. Our students leave Stevens 

prepared to make their mark on the world and 

that would not be possible without you. 

In gratitude,

C O U N T L E S S 
D I V I D E N D S

The most rewarding 

investment you can make 

is in your child’s education.
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A N  I N V E S T M E N T  I N

E XCE LLENCE
A very ambitious Annual Fund goal was 

put forward for our 70th anniversary year: 

$350,000. We came close to meeting 

our goal, raising just over $325,000 and 

increasing our total from the previous 

year (2017-2018) by $48,486.

We couldn’t be more grateful for the 

overwhelming generosity of the Stevens 

community. With the School just recently 

reaching full capacity in enrollment and 

auxiliary activities, the Annual Fund will 

now play an even more crucial role in 

maintaining our elevated standards of 

learning – to expand programs, retain 

faculty, incorporate new technology and 

increase our space.
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2 0 1 8 - 2 0 1 9 
H I G H L I G H T S 

PROGR ESSIVE  TEACHING 
A N D LEA RNING

Hiring a new dedicated Middle School 

Learning Specialist. The addition of a new 

dedicated Middle School Learning Specialist 

to our current learning specialist staff will 

enable us to better support our students’ 

varied learning needs.

COMM UNITY
Commitment to a safe learning 

environment. We will be helping students 

and families to better define bullying vs. non-

bullying and increasing our efforts to create a 

safe learning environment free of harassment, 

intimidation and bullying.

Parent workshops on technology habits and 

recommendations. Based on family feedback, 

we will be conducting workshops and coffees 

on best practices and recommendations 

regarding student technology usage and 

family oversight.

D I VERSITY AND EQUITY
Culture and climate survey action plan. 

Results of our AIM (Assessment of Inclusion 

and Multiculturalism) Survey have been 

analyzed with the Leadership Team and 

Equity Coordinator, Hardevi Vyas. We are now 

finalizing our action plans and goals to ensure 

Stevens continues to be a school where 

everyone feels included and has a sense of 

belonging. We will present our ideas to the 

School community this fall.

Addressing stereotyping. By encouraging and 

enabling our faculty to participate in several 

professional development opportunities on the 

subject, we have further empowered our staff 

with preventative and responsive practices for 

addressing stereotyping, stereotype threat, 

implicit bias and micro-aggressions. These 

will be integrated into our already extensive 

programming.

Profound diversity, equity and inclusion work. 

Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Expert, Sara 

Wicht, will be working with a cohort of faculty 

and staff throughout the coming year to:

• Provide anti-bias education

• Develop a culturally responsive pedagogy

• �Explore ideas related to identity, culture, 

bias, power and privilege

• �Examine “safe spaces” and their role in 

creating an inclusive school climate

• �Design a high-quality multicultural curriculum 

that goes further than “heroes and holidays” 

and deeper than “food and fabric”

• �Explain the intersections of school 

discipline and school climate by 

challenging cohort members to critically 

examine their relationships with students

• �Learn culturally competent methods for 

increasing family engagement and building 

relationships in the community
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2 0 1 9  I N C O M E 
A N D  E X P E N S E S

A N NUAL SUPPORT 
$577,371
Annual Fund $324,175
Restricted Gifts $28,100
Event Fundraising $225,096

R E VENU E
$11,703,136
Tuition 82%
Auxiliary Programs 9%
Advancement 5%
Other 4%

E X PENSES
$10,774,781
Instructional 65%
Administrative 21%
Facilities 14%
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A N  I N V E S T M E N T  I N

INN OVATION
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CONTINUOUS IMPROVEMENT 
A N D INNOVATION
Preparing for our decennial accreditation. 

Our self-study document is complete and 

has been sent out for review for our dual 

accreditation visit by NJAIS (New Jersey 

Association of Independent Schools) and 

Middle States Association that will take place 

November 5th – 8th.

River Street self-contained afterschool 

program. Our Hoboken afterschool program 

will now be self-contained at River Street 

for PreK and Kindergarteners. This will 

open the door for more student-centered, 

age-appropriate enrichment programs, and 

enable our youngest afterschool students to 

truly own their space.

Technology updates. All four Stevens 

locations supplemented their existing 

technological resources resulting in enhanced 

security measures for each building and 

ensuring our students and faculty have 

access to the most state-of-the-art learning 

technologies in their learning environments:

NEWPORT

• Updated 80% of wireless access points

• Re-worked entire network closet

• �Added new switches to manage wireless 

network

• Added wiring and new security cameras

• Added new phone system

• �Added door camera and door release to 

phone system

• �Added 30 new Chromebooks for 3rd and 

4th grade

• Added 20 new tablets

• �Added four new charging/storage stations 

for laptops and Chromebooks

BLOOMFIELD STREET

• �Created wireless network with three new 

access points

• Added wiring and security cameras

• Added wiring and a new phone system

RIVER STREET

• Updated 50% of wireless access points

• Added wiring and security cameras

• Added wiring and a new phone system

• �Increased Internet speed from 15/3 to 

300/30

GARDEN STREET

• Updated 33% of wireless access points

• Added wiring and security cameras

• Added wiring and a new phone system

• �Re-wired and added new switches to 

network cabinet to better manage wireless 

network

• �Added 40 new Chromebooks for 3rd and 

4th grade

• Added 20 new tablets

• �Added four new charging/storage stations 

for laptops and Chromebooks
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Hello!

A recent Advancing Philanthropy Magazine 

article entitled, “Unveiling the Latest, Greatest 

Secret for Fundraising Success,” appeared 

to promise an exciting new approach to 

successful fundraising. However, as the article 

revealed, the “newest secret” isn’t very new 

at all. It’s actually a well-known, tried-and-true 

approach: be straightforward and honest.

The point the author of the article was trying 

to make is that there has never been, nor will 

there ever be, some newfangled fundraising 

idea. Fundraising is meant to be a way for 

individuals to learn more about something 

they care about, seeing how they can get 

involved and how their investment will 

make a significant difference. We remain 

committed to getting out from behind our 

desks, listening to our families, sharing the 

compelling case for supporting Stevens, and 

showing you how your investment has a direct 

impact on your student’s education (All cited 

in the article as the fundamentals of successful 

fundraising). We also hope to show you in 

a number of ways how grateful all of us at 

Stevens are for your generosity. We intend to 

take every opportunity to share the numbers 

with you, explain the importance of and 

difference in the fundraising programs that 

exist at Stevens, and to give you every chance 

possible to share your feedback and to ask 

questions. Straightforward and honest.

The article also contains a wonderful quote 

from legendary cellist, Pablo Casals. When 

asked why at the age of 93 he continued 

to practice three hours each day, he 

responded, “I’m beginning to notice some 

improvement.” If this great cello player felt 

he could benefit from continuing to hone 

his skills, we are certain that we can as well. 

Fortunately, we both have a great deal of 

enthusiasm for our profession and take every 

opportunity to learn more. The webinars, 

seminars, conferences, articles, books, 

and retreats available to fundraisers today 

are astonishing. As with all of the faculty 

and staff here at Stevens, we jump at any 

opportunity for professional development 

that is available to us and will continue to do 

so. We want to be the best for Stevens.

We sincerely hope that you enjoy this report 

and we look forward to continuing to get to 

know you better throughout the year!

Sincerely,

T H E 
A D VA N C E M E N T 
O F F I C E

Francesca Lanning
Director of Advancement

Andrea Fletcher
Director of Advancement 
Communications and 
Special Events
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A N  I N V E S T M E N T  I N

TR A D ITION
The Leadership Circle recognizes gifts of $1,500 or more to the  

Annual Fund. We are grateful to those who signaled their confidence 

in our mission to educate well-informed, engaged citizens who are 

motivated to make a difference and shape the future, by their willingness 

to invest in Stevens at this level. It would not be possible to attain our 

Annual Fund goals without leadership level gifts to the Annual Fund.
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L E A D E R S H I P 
C I R C L E

I N NOVATORS GUILD 
$15,000+
Nina and Jeff Adelson-Yan
Yevette and Anthony DePinto
Kim Lew and Virgil Jackson
Shannon and Paul Pennock
Isabela Scarpa and Carlos Saldanha

VI SIONAR IES  CIRCLE
$10,000 - $14,999
The Castiglione Charitable Trust 
Alyssa and Gregory Hertzig
Ingrid Rasmussen

J OURNEY CIRCLE
$5,000 - $9,999
Katherine and Alexander Blostein
Kay and Bob Bolz
Cassandra Bolz and Michael Diegnan
Lauren Bloomberg and Ryan Durkin
Julieta Ugaz Theander and Daniel Theander

1949 CIR CL E
$2,500 - $4,999
Anonymous
Pelin and Ali Aksu
Christine and Anthony Angino
Amanda and Timothy Boggs
Diane and Edward Daley
Becky and Tom Egan
Joan and Kyle Enger
Danielle and Robert Fornes
Heather and Charles Katz
Dolores and Anthony Kowalski
Amy and Sean Kron
Lorraine and Matthew Liste
Noel and Robert Longden
Daphne Dupoizat and Jean-Jacques Raoult

Orly and Arik Rashkes
Kirti and Raghu Reddy
Sejin Son and Dexter Samida
Jaime and Ethan Silver
Doreen Nessler and Joseph Terach
Nicole LaRusso and Anthony Townsend
Malgorzata Wroblewska and Pawel Wroblewski

HUDSON RIVER CIRCLE
$1,500 - $2,499
Ahmadreza Alizadeh and Masume Rafati
Kerry Flynn and Chris Andrew
Diane and Clarke Atwell
Qing Sheng and Manuel Balsera
Heather Tenuto and Robert Bennett
Gayle Jones and Dudley Benoit 
Maria Villar and Roberto Bentjerodt
Helen Cheng and Jason Brown 
Nicholas Cacciola
Paula Capra
David Chang
Banasree Ghosh and Arindam Choudhury
Jacqueline and Michael Cooper
Marlena and George Duke
Katerina and Kadir Ekmekci
Andrea and Sean Fletcher
Elizabeth and Matthew Groo
Ruxandra and Blas Hernandez
Dora Storch-Holland and Simon Holland
Tanya Mujica Keenan and Jeffrey Keenan
Rebecca and Joseph Lacy
Francesca Lanning
Justine and Frank LeCates
Christine Swiac and Stephen Manaker
Urvashi and Sameer Maru
Oanh Nguyen and Patrick Mueller
Anila and Sanjay Venkat
Janine Evangelista and William Whitten
Hana and Russ Zalatimo
Nersel and Michael zur Muehlen

LITERATURE CIRCLE
$500 - $1,499
Soni Basi and Mukund Acharya
Jacqueline and Keith Barr
Ashley Rudden Castelo and Joseph Castelo
Michele Rusnak and Marc Cima
Mei Mei Chan and Bill Coyle
Caroline Jennings and John Curry
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Deborah and TJ DeSantis
Thomas Egan
David Embleton 
Denis Gorokhov and Ekaterina Terentyeva
Diana Parmer and Richard Hofbauer
Stephanie and Richard Hofmann
Luisa Palacios and Michael Hood
Kelli and Douglas Jamison
Manisha Vijayaraghavan and Kaushal Jariwala 
Jill and Rufus Jones
Anjali Kumar and Vikram Kalra
Marina Wong and Kevin Khoo
Jacqueline O’Brien and Gregory Khost
Carrina Chan and Moses Kimanzi
Katie and Christian Kurtz
Faith D’Lamater Lau and William Lau
Cindy Chung and Bruce Lee
Bindu and Vishal Lokre
Elidia Aponte and Maykool Lopez
Nicole and Patrick Luongo
Ailee and Eric Mackaluso
Callie Gladman and Tommy Maene
Sara Zaidi and Adeel Mangi
Andrea and Cris Mayendia
Gillian Moldowan
Courtenay Mercer and Barry Moraller
Neetu Pasari and Firoz Nathani
Bonnie and Eliot Nierman
Mary and Aaron Newman
Carrie and Subash Parameswaran
Susan Oropesa and Jose Parga
Anita and William Pollert
Berlinda Liu and Craig Puckett
Hema and Shendil Pyarilal
Elizabeth and Esteban Rakela
Audrey and John Reynolds
Wendy Rosenthal
Deniz Anar and Mark Salierno
Aimee Seungdamrong and Nikolaus Schultz
Sehnaz Cin Sensoy and Ozgur Sensoy
Alexandra Collier-Shewmaker and 
	 Nathan Shewmaker
Caroline and Chad Simon
Kandace and Rick Simpson
Tamara and Shawn Sloves
Seema Misra and David Steere
Cara and Michael Strashnov
Hyun Joo Lee and Manu Thambi
Alexandra Ochoa and Eric Torres
Ivy Ling Lee and Edwin Tsui 
Christine and Robert Villa
Rachel and Randy Wachtel

Lindsey and Joshua Warrum
Caitlin Walker and William Wuillamey
Linda and Steven Wright
Jessica Xu and Yufang Xi
Keita and Peter Young, Jr.

BLOCK BUILDERS CIRCLE
$250 - $499
Monica Abbatemaggio
Sergio Alati
Maria and Todd Alexander
Nanette Burstein and Scott Anderson
Sylvia Le-Austria and James Austria
Charu Singh and Justin Bowers
Madeleine and Yuksel Cag
Dara and Michael Campbell
David Carty
Martha and Jefferson Carvajal
Ayanna and Kevin Clunis
Janet and Ben Conetta
Becky Coveney
Gina and Thomas Dolan
Jiajia Liu and Le Duan 
Judith Flynn and Frederick Echeverria
Joelle and Michael Friedland
Andrea Barilli and Russell Gilardi
Kristal Bergfield and Ben Golden
Sabia Ali and Imran Hague
Maya and Vanuel Hamilton
Jahayra Flores Harrell and Donwan Harrell
Melonie and Louis Hernandez
Emily Gonce and Steven Holm
Bushra Raza and Turab Hussain
Yan Xiong and Yulong Jin
Jennifer and Oren Knishinsky
Alison Chapin and Tsuyoshi Kobayashi
Danielle Dalton and Peter Lerner
Elysa Braunstein and Robert Lyons
Jyotin and Harshad Mehta
Christina Miller
Preetika and Niladri Mukherjee
Maureen and Sean Munroe
Monica Parks-Murphy and Richard Murphy
Sabine Warschburger and Karsten Niehues
Ines and Ricardo Oliveira
Eileen Olshansky
Jill and Mark Pedersen
Nancy and John Perls
Rebecca and Aaron Price
Kelli Fuller and William Rhatigan
Beth and Mike Rosenblum

1 8  |  S T E V E N S  C O O P E R AT I V E



Vani Krishnamurthy and Alok Sanghvi
Fatima Beccar Varela and Carlos Santalesa
Preeti Macker and Preet Sarai
Nejal and Kunal Shah
Misha and Stephen Sherman
Tal and Eyal Shuster
Helen Whitehead and Gib Snyder
Francine Estrada and David Stone
Vicki Jurist and Eric Stovicek
Angela and Lars Strassenburg
Shannon and James Sullivan
Celeste Summerville
Yan and Phillip Sutcliffe
Jinyoung Yun and Taehyun Kim
Carrie and David Tyler
Kelly Douglas and Jacob Verost
Stacey and Jeremy Vuolo
Nicola and Stuart Witherby
Lisa Baldowski and Todd Worton 
Salila and Chad Yohn
Harriet Noakes and David Watts
Theresa Heah and Jonathan Yong
Xiaofei Li and Hang Yu 
Ellen and Ingo Zielhoff

PUR P L E  DOORS CIRCLE
Up to $249
Anonymous (2)
Francesca Acocella
Alicia Agosti
Bingbing Zhu and Steven Altman
Maria Giron Ardila
Emily and BJ Arnone
Karla Avila and Juan Carlos Artigas
Huyen Nguyen and Benjamin August 
Laura Favorito and Christian Baffa
Hoda Osman and Karim Baghdady
Margaret Barschow
Evette Barrett
Margaret Belkhyat
Henaz Bhatt
Angela Bone
Carolina and David Botero
Melynda Bowie
Dacinta Bradley
Cecilia Brady
Jasmin Mendizabal and Terell Bridges
Ward Bronson
Sophia Brooks-Brunner and Howard Brunner
Andrea Butchko
Monica Castano

Michael Castelluccio
Anna Munne and Marc Palomeque Castilla
Elizabeth Catelli
Mary Cerbone
Lindsey Cerracchio
Russell Chavez
Emily Ciotta
Andrea Clair
Kaitlin Healey and Bradley Clair
Nina and Chris Condon
Adrianne Rodriguez and Gregory Cornejo
Danielle Cornell
Jennifer and Jeremy Crystal
Yamile Rodriguez and Paul Cunney
Avani and Mark Damboise
Kendall Davies
Madeline Della Pesca
Joy Desai
Alexis Dowd
Joyce and Bo Doyle
Diane Drucker 
Jenna Dzierzynski
Valerie Rousseau and Andrew Edlin
Karla De Epstein and Andrew Epstein
Isabel Benitez and Juan Escobar
Caroline and Scott Fairchild
Irfan Fakih and Shahzeena Irfan
Ali Fantl
Mary and Adam Fazio
Javier Fernandez
Nadya and Mohamed Feteha
Shanecka Frazier
Tracy and David Gavant
Shehla Ghouse
Joanne and Michele Giancaspro
Antonia LoPresti Giglio and Anthony Giglio
Hadas Kaminsky-Glazer and Assaf Glazer 
Dipti Kachru and Siddharth Gokhale
Amy and Maurice Granger
Barbara Greaves
Molly Grochala
Kim and Edward Haas
Holly Hampton
Gabby Hancock
Tom Harrington
Nicole and Kevin Hewitt
Daphne and Raymond Huang
Darcie Hutchison
Robin and Kayvan Izadpanah
Shereen Jaber
Marissa Jackson
Jacqy Chung and Robert King
Andrea Javor
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Kim Johnson
Allison Johnson
Djenaba Johnson-Jones and Robert Jones
Peter Jones 
Vinita and Vinay Kapoor
Kathy Charlton and Timothy Karr
Priyanka Gupta and Shantanu Khare
Sona and Anuj Khurana
Sonal Mehrotra and Gaurav Kohli
Ivana Komarcevic
Annie Wang and Jack Kopczynski 
Sheena and Naveen Koshy
Patricia Kraft
Georgianne Kraft
Michael Kreisler
Anne Teutschel and Jeff Kreisler 
Kristy and Adam Lee
Michelle Levine
Jiali Yu and Xiaoye Li 
Peng Li and Yunfan Liu
Sharon and Ed Lu
Ya Wang and Fei Lu
Stephanie Lee and Duncan Ma
Krystyl Maksom
Debbie Malec
Paula Rocha and Peter Mann
Ann Putnam Marks and Joshua Marks
Bianca Marquez-Madison
Jessie Mathisen
Meghna Mathur
Kim Mattappallil
Rhiannon McElwee
Susan E. Miller
Silab Mohanty and Dhara Das
Sharon Mujica
Cara Murray
Cara and Andrew Natale
Arielle Newcombe
Jean Palomares and Simon Ng
Carolyn and Kevin O’Connor
Joanne O’Mara
Genco and Defne Odevci
Taeseong Kim and Cheongeun Oh
Starr Tucker-Ortega and Richard Ortega
Jessica Palmerini
Jennifer and Vikkal Parikh
Beth and Lewis Pate
Arielle Pocock
Holli Schorno and Benjamin Polsky
Stacey and Jonathan Posnett
Lowri and Brendan Pytka
Anusha Sunil and Sunil Raman
Sarah Anfora and Greg Rasmusson

Melissa and Agustin Romo
Deidre Anglin Roper and Akil Roper
Nancy Rossi
Katina Ioannidis and Ray Salomone
Maya and Matthew Salotti
Pamela Santos
Giancarlo Sari
Ken Schept
Kristin and Martin Schneider
Christina Selig
Nikki Sepesy
Lindsay Shapoff
Catherine Porter and John Shivers
Maneeta Sawhney and Saurabh Singh
Raakhee Mirchandani and Agan Singh
Anney Sousa
Sarah Sta. Cruz
Andrea and Greg Stanley
John Stewart 
Olivia Stovicek
Nadia Stovicek
Michelle and Keith Stubbs
Michael Sudberg
Allison Tabor
Greg Tanis
Rachel Tasch
Maria and Lee Taylor
Elizabeth Tepox
Noelle Thurlow
Rebecca Tuchman
Amita and Deepak Vadada
Renu and Raag Vamdatt
Deepa and Tarun Vanjani
Judy Ventimiglia
Beth and Jason Vredenburg
Hardevi Vyas
Courtney Waag
Dan Weber
Phoebe Westwood
Carolina and Max Widmer
Timothy O’ Toole and Timothy Wilkin
Donovan Williams
Caroline Sadlowski and Andrew Wilson
Kaitlyn Woodward
Nataly and Mark Yackanich
Yosette Ramirez and Daniel Zago
Lorraine Bellard and Jamie Zaikowski
Lisa Zentner
Evelyn Zhang
Qijun Shi and Zheng Zhou 
Aelee Kim and Xinping Zhu
Cecile Latouche and Shai Zorea
Adrienne Zych
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CLASS OF  2019 GIFT

Monica Abbatemaggio
Pelin and Ali Aksu
Emily and BJ Arnone
Madeleine and Yuksel Cag
Banasree Ghosh and Arindam Choudhury
Ayanna and Kevin Clunis
Yamile Rodriguez and Paul Cunney
Yevette and Anthony DePinto
Marlena and George Duke
Joan and Kyle Enger
Isabel Benitez and Juan Escobar
Nadya and Mohamed Feteha
Tracy and David Gavant
Antonia LoPresti Giglio and Anthony Giglio
Marissa Jackson
Danielle Dalton and Peter Lerner

As has been the tradition at Stevens for many years, if the 8th grade class reaches over 95% 

participation in the Annual Fund, they are able to designate 25% of the total raised toward 

a class gift. The class gift is something our 8th grade families leave to the School that has an 

impact on students for many years to come. Previous gifts have included chemical and weather 

sensors, 3D Printers and many other wonderful items! 

Sabine Warschburger and Karsten Niehues
Jill and Mark Pedersen
Audrey and John Reynolds
Melissa and Agustin Romo
Beth and Mike Rosenblum
Aimee Seungdamrong and Nikolaus Schultz
Sehnaz Cin Sensoy and Ozgur Sensoy
Catherine Porter and John Shivers
Tal and Eyal Shuster
Seema Misra and David Steere
Michelle and Keith Stubbs
Celeste Summerville
Timothy O’ Toole and Timothy Wilkin
Keita Young and Peter Young, Jr.
Yosette Ramirez and Daniel Zago
Hana and Russ Zalatimo

A N  I N V E S T M E N T  I N

CO MMUNITY
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PA R E N T  G I V I N G 
B Y  C L A S S

7TH GRADE
Nina and Jeff Adelson-Yan
Kelesha and Pierre Armand
Hoda Osman and  
	 Karim Baghdady
Dacinta Bradley
Sophia Brooks-Brunner and  
	 Howard Brunner
Janet and Ben Conetta
Jacqueline and Michael Cooper
Deborah and TJ DeSantis
Kristal Bergfield and  
	 Ben Golden
Diana Parmer and  
	 Richard Hofbauer
Bushra Raza and Turab Hussain
Irfan Fakih and Shahzeena Irfan
Djenaba Johnson-Jones and 
	 Robert Jones
Jill and Rufus Jones
Ivana Komarcevic
Dolores and Anthony Kowalski
Amy and Sean Kron
Kristy and Adam Lee
Nicole and Patrick Luongo
Andrea and Cris Mayendia
Mary and Aaron Newman
Shannon and Paul Pennock
Holli Schorno and  
	 Benjamin Polsky
Daphne Dupoizat and  
	 Jean-Jacques Raoult
Kristin and Martin Schneider
Anusha Sunil and Sunil Raman
Noelle Thurlow
Caroline Sadlowski and  
	 Andrew Wilson
Pawel Wroblewski and 
	 Malgorzata Wroblewska
Salila and Chad Yohn

88% Participation

6TH GRADE
Emily and BJ Arnone
Qing Sheng and Manuel Balsera
Jacqueline and Keith Barr
Dara and Michael Campbell
Ashley Rudden Castelo and 	
	 Joseph Castelo
Caroline Jennings and  
	 John Curry
Danielle and Robert Fornes
Joelle and Michael Friedland
Joanne and Michele Giancaspro
Elizabeth and Matthew Groo
Bushra Raza and Turab Hussain
Kim Lew and Virgil Jackson
Justine and Frank LeCates
Danielle Dalton and 
	 Peter Lerner
Michelle Levine
Kathy Charlton and 
	 Timothy Karr
Jinyoung Yun and Taehyun Kim
Cheongeun Oh and 
	 Taeseong Kim
Urvashi and Sameer Maru
Starr Tucker-Ortega and 
	 Richard Ortega
Elizabeth and Esteban Rakela
Orly and Arik Rashkes
Kirti and Raghu Reddy
Melissa and Agustin Romo
Preeti Macker and Preet Sarai
Cara and Michael Strashnov
Carolina and Max Widmer
Lorraine Bellard and 
	 Jamie Zaikowski
Cecile Latouche and Shai Zorea
Nersel and Michael zur Muehlen

91% Participation

5TH GRADE
Nina and Jeff Adelson-Yan
Maria and Todd Alexander
Nanette Burstein and  
	 Scott Anderson
Diane and Clarke Atwell
Maria Villar and  
	 Roberto Bentjerodt
Amanda and Timothy Boggs
Helen Cheng and Jason Brown
Janet and Ben Conetta
Katerina and Kadir Ekmekci
Mary and Adam Fazio
Kristal Bergfield and  
	 Ben Golden
Jahayra Flores Harrell and 
	 Donwan Harrell
Vinita and Vinay Kapoor
Priyanka Gupta and  
	 Shantanu Khare
Jacqueline O’Brien and  
	 Gregory Khost
Annie Wang and  
	 Jack Kopczynski 
Rebecca and Joseph Lacy
Lorraine and Matthew Liste
Courtenay Mercer and  
	 Barry Moraller
Sabine Warschburger and 
	 Karsten Niehues
Nancy and John Perls
Anita and William Pollert
Ahmadreza Alizadeh and  
	 Masume Rafati 
Isabela Scarpa and  
	 Carlos Saldanha
Jaime and Ethan Silver
Tamara and Shawn Sloves
Angela and Lars Strassenburg
Nicole LaRusso and  
	 Anthony Townsend
Rachel and Randy Wachtel
Harriet Noakes and David Watts
Janine Evangelista and  
	 William Whitten
Lisa Baldowski and Todd Worton 
Linda and Steven Wright
Malgorzata Wroblewska and  
	 Pawel Wroblewski
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Caitlin Walker and  
	 William Wuillamey
Nataly and Mark Yackanich
Keita and Peter Young, Jr.
Hana and Russ Zalatimo

90% Participation

4TH GRADE
Soni Basi and Mukund Acharya
Pelin and Ali Aksu
Laura Favorito and 
	 Christian Baffa
Heather Tenuto and 
	 Robert Bennett
Gayle Jones and Dudley Benoit 
Amanda and Timothy Boggs
Helen Cheng and Jason Brown
Michele Rusnak and Marc Cima
Avani and Mark Damboise
Judith Flynn and 
	 Frederick Echeverria
Becky and Tom Egan
Nadya and Mohamed Feteha
Joelle and Michael Friedland
Andrea Barilli and Russell Gilardi
Maya and Vanuel Hamilton
Manisha Vijayaraghavan and  
	 Kaushal Jariwala 
Alison Chapin and 
	 Tsuyoshi Kobayashi
Sonal Mehrotra and 
	 Gaurav Kohli
Cindy Chung and Bruce Lee
Ann Putnam Marks and 
	 Joshua Marks
Carolyn and Kevin O’Connor
Stacey and Jonathan Posnett
Kirti and Raghu Reddy
Katina Ioannidis and 
	 Ray Salomone
Aimee Seungdamrong and 
	 Nikolaus Schultz
Andrea and Greg Stanley
Shannon and James Sullivan
Julieta Ugaz Theander and 
	 Daniel Theander
Alexandra Ochoa and 
	 Eric Torres
Carrie and David Tyler

Renu and Raag Vamdatt
Theresa Heah and 
	 Jonathan Yong
Aelee Kim and Xinping Zhu
Ellen and Ingo Zielhoff

83% Participation

3RD GRADE
Kerry Flynn and Chris Andrew
Qing Sheng and Manuel Balsera
Katherine and 
	 Alexander Blostein
Paula Capra
Silab Mohanty and Dhara Das
Mary and Adam Fazio
Andrea and Sean Fletcher
Dipti Kachru and 
	 Siddharth Gokhale
Ekaterina Terentyeva and 
	 Denis Gorokhov
Kim and Edward Haas
Maya and Vanuel Hamilton
Alyssa and Gregory Hertzig
Daphne and Raymond Huang
Peter Jones 
Anjali Kumar and Vikram Kalra
Christine Swiac and 
	 Stephen Manaker
Sara Zaidi and Adeel Mangi
Gillian Moldowan
Preetika and Niladri Mukherjee
Sabine Warschburger and  
	 Karsten Niehues
Rebecca and Aaron Price
Ingrid Rasmussen
Kelli Fuller and William Rhatigan
Wendy Rosenthal
Isabela Scarpa and 
	 Carlos Saldanha
Deniz Anar and Mark Salierno
Maneeta Sawhney and 
	 Saurabh Singh
Doreen Nessler and 
	 Joseph Terach
Christine and Robert Villa
Stacey and Jeremy Vuolo
Qijun Shi and Zheng Zhou 

91% Participation

2ND GRADE
Maria and Todd Alexander
Karla Avila and 
	 Juan Carlos Artigas
Martha Suarez and 
	 Jefferson Carvajal
Ashley Rudden Castelo and 
	 Joseph Castelo
Cassandra Bolz and 
	 Michael Diegnan
Diane Drucker 
Valerie Rousseau and 
	 Andrew Edlin
Becky and Tom Egan
Katerina and Kadir Ekmekci
Sabia Ali and Imran Hague
Dora Storch-Holland and 
	 Simon Holland
Robin and Kayvan Izadpanah
Manisha Vijayaraghavan and 
	 Kaushal Jariwala 
Heather and Charles Katz
Rebecca and Joseph Lacy
Bindu and Vishal Lokre
Noel and Robert Longden
Elidia Aponte and 
	 Maykool Lopez
Ailee and Eric Mackaluso
Callie Gladman and 
	 Tommy Maene
Paula Rocha and Peter Mann
Monica Parks-Murphy and 
	 Richard Murphy
Carolyn and Kevin O’Connor
Defne and Genco Odevci
Susan Oropesa and Jose Parga
Hema and Shendil Pyarilal
Deidre Anglin Roper and 
	 Akil Roper
Caroline and Chad Simon
John Stewart 
Cara and Michael Strashnov
Angela and Lars Strassenburg
Shannon and James Sullivan
Lee and Maria Taylor
Hyun Joo Lee and Manu Thambi
Nicole LaRusso and 
	 Anthony Townsend
Harriet Noakes and David Watts
Janine Evangelista and 
	 William Whitten
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Nicola and Stuart Witherby
Malgorzata Wroblewska and  
	 Pawel Wroblewski
Caitlin Walker and 
	 William Wuillamey

89% Participation

1ST GRADE
Gayle Jones and Dudley Benoit 
Amanda and Timothy Boggs
Carolina and David Botero
Anna Munné and  
	 Marc Palomeque Castilla
Adrianne Rodriguez and 
	 Gregory Cornejo
Mei Mei Chan and Bill Coyle
Gina and Thomas Dolan
Jiajia Liu and Le Duan 
Andrea and Sean Fletcher
Hadas Kaminsky-Glazer and 
	 Assaf Glazer 
Louis and Melonie Hernandez
Blas and Ruxandra Hernandez
Luisa Palacios and Michael Hood
Anjali Kumar and Vikram Kalra
Anne Teutschel and Jeff Kreisler 
Faith D’Lamater Lau and 
	 William Lau
Jiali Yu and Xiaoye Li 
Peng Li and Yunfan Liu
Sara Zaidi and Adeel Mangi
Ann Putnam Marks and 
	 Joshua Marks
Gillian Moldowan
Oanh Nguyen and 
	 Patrick Mueller
Neetu Pasari and Firoz Nathani
Jennifer and Vikkal Parikh
Ahmadreza Alizadeh and 
	 Masume Rafati 
Deidre Anglin Roper and 
	 Akil Roper

Sejin Son and Dexter Samida
Misha and Stephen Sherman
Alexandra Collier-Shewmaker and  
	 Nathan Shewmaker
Maneeta Sawhney and 
	 Saurabh Singh
Jaime and Ethan Silver
Helen Whitehead and  
	 Gib Snyder
Yan and Phillip Sutcliffe
Julieta Ugaz Theander and 
	 Daniel Theander
Alexandra Ochoa and 
	 Eric Torres
David and Carrie Tyler
Deepa and Tarun Vanjani
Kelly Douglas and Jacob Verost
Rachel and Randy Wachtel
Nicola and Stuart Witherby
Linda and Steven Wright
Nataly and Mark Yackanich
Xiaofei Li and Hang Yu 
Aelee Kim and Xinping Zhu

88% Participation

KINDERGARTEN
Huyen Nguyen  
	 and Benjamin August 
Sylvia Le-Austria and  
	 James Austria
Charu Singh and Justin Bowers
Kaitlin Healey and Bradley Clair
Adrianne Rodriguez and 
	 Gregory Cornejo
Lauren Bloomberg and 
	 Ryan Durkin
Karla De Epstein and 
	 Andrew Epstein
Andrea Barilli and Russell Gilardi
Alyssa and Gregory Hertzig
Nicole and Kevin Hewitt
Stephanie and Richard Hofmann

Emily Gonce and Steven Holm
Kelli and Douglas Jamison
Yan Xiong and Yulong Jin
Marina Wong and Kevin Khoo
Carrina Chan and 
	 Moses Kimanzi
Jennifer and Oren Knishinsky
Ya Wang and Fei Lu
Nicole and Patrick Luongo
Elidia Aponte and 
	 Maykool Lopez
Ailee and Eric Mackaluso
Jyotin and Harshad Mehta
Jean Palomares and Simon Ng
Ines and Ricardo Oliveira
Carrie and  
	 Subash Parameswaran
Shannon and Paul Pennock
Rebecca and Aaron Price
Lowri and Brendan Pytka
Vani Krishnamurthy and 
	 Alok Sanghvi
Fatima Beccar Varela and 
	 Carlos Santalesa
Amita and Deepak Vadada
Anila and Sanjay Venkat
Christine and Robert Villa
Beth and Jason Vredenburg
Lindsey and Joshua Warrum
Jessica Xu and Yufang Xi
Qijun Shi and Zheng Zhou 

79% Participation

PRE K
Christine and Anthony Angino
Katherine and 
	 Alexander Blostein
Jasmin Mendizabal and 
	 Terell Bridges
David Chang
Caroline and Scott Fairchild
Amy and Maurice Granger
Jacqy Chung and Robert King
Tanya Mujica Keenan and  
	 Jeffrey Keenan
Katie and Christian Kurtz
Cara and Andrew Natale
Mary and Aaron Newman

PA R E N T  G I V I N G 
B Y  C L A S S
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Jennifer and Vikkal Parikh
Hema and Shendil Pyarilal
Maya and Matthew Salotti
Vani Krishnamurthy and 
	 Alok Sanghvi
Nejal and Kunal Shah
Misha and Stephen Sherman
Raakhee Mirchandani and 
	 Agan Singh
Mieke and Alexander Smith
Ivy Ling Lee and Edwin Tsui 

80% Participation

3S
Bingbing Zhu and 
	 Steven Altman
Kaitlin Healey and Bradley Clair
Kelli and Douglas Jamison
Heather and Charles Katz
Carrina Chan and 
	 Moses Kimanzi
Preetika and Niladri Mukherjee
Maya and Matthew Salotti
Kandace and Rick Simpson
Maria and Lee Taylor
Deepa and Tarun Vanjani

71% Participation

2S
Jennifer and Jeremy Crystal
Sona and Anuj Khurana
Jennifer and Oren Knishinsky
Bindu and Vishal Lokre
Francine Estrada and 
	 David Stone
Sheena and Naveen Koshy
Stephanie Lee and Duncan Ma
Berlinda Liu and Craig Puckett
Ivy Ling Lee and Edwin Tsui 
Kelly Douglas and Jacob Verost

100% Participation

PA R E N T 
PA R T I C I PAT I O N 
C H A R T

G
R

A
D

E

PA R T I C I PAT I O N

97%

88%

91%

90%

83%

91%

89%

88%

79%

80%

71%

100%
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A D D I T I O N A L 
G I V I N G

A LUM NI
Francesca Acocella
Nadia Stovicek
Olivia Stovicek

PA R ENTS  
OF  ALUM NI
Mary Cerbone
Dave Carty
Nina and Chris Condon
Diane and Edward Daley
Joyce and Bo Doyle
Linda Fuller and David Embleton 
Elysa Braunstein and  
	 Robert Lyons
Sharon and Ed Lu
Christina Miller
Maureen and Sean Munroe
Vicki Jurist and Eric Stovicek
Lisa and Ryan Zentner

F R I ENDS
Henaz Bhatt 
Georgianne Kraft
Susan and Kenneth Schept 

G RA NDPAR ENTS
Kay and Bob Bolz
Andrea Clair
Thomas Egan
Patricia Kraft
Michael Kreisler
Susan and Donald Miller
Sharon Mujica
Bonnie and Eliot Nierman
Eileen Olshansky
Beth and Lewis Pate
Judy Ventimiglia

FACULTY AND 
STAFF
Alicia Agosti
Sergio Alati
Sarah Anfora
Maria Giron Ardila
Margaret Barschow
Evette Barrett
Margaret Belkhyat
Angela Bone
Melynda Bowie
Cecilia Brady
Ward Bronson
Andrea Butchko
Nicholas Cacciola
Monica Castano
Michael Castelluccio
Elizabeth Catelli
Lindsey Cerracchio
Russell Chavez
Emily Ciotta
Danielle Cornell
Becky Coveney
Sarah Sta. Cruz
Kendall Davies
Madeline Della Pesca
Joy Desai
Alexis Dowd
Bo Doyle
Jenna Dzierzynski
Scott Fairchild	
Ali Fantl
Javier Fernandez
Heather Ferreira
Andrea Fletcher
Shanecka Frazier
Shehla Ghouse
Barbara Greaves
Molly Grochala
Holly Hampton
Gabby Hancock
Tom Harrington
Darcie Hutchison

Shereen Jaber
Andrea Javor
Allison Johnson
Kim Johnson
Francesca Lanning
Ed Lu
Krystyl Maksom
Debbie Malec
Victor Martinez
Josh Marks
Bianca Marquez-Madison
Jessie Mathisen
Meghna Mathur
Kim Mattappallil
Rhiannon McElwee
Cara Murray
Cara Natale
Arielle Newcombe
Joanne O’Mara
Jessica Palmerini
Arielle Pocock
Jorge Ramos
Greg Rasmusson
Adrianne Rodriguez	
Nancy Rossi
Pamela Santos
Giancarlo Sari
Christina Selig
Nikki Sepesy
Lindsay Shapoff
Anney Sousa
Michael Sudberg
Allison Tabor
Gregory Tanis
Rachel Tasch
Elizabeth Tepox
Rebecca Tuchman
Hardevi Vyas
Courtney Waag
Dan Weber
Phoebe Westwood
Kaitlyn Woodward
Donovan Williams
Evelyn Zhang
Adrienne Zych
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A N  I N V E S T M E N T  I N

LAU G HTER
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M AT C H I N G 
G I F T S

More than 1,000 companies match donations made by their employees and retirees to 

independent schools. The value of your gift can be doubled (or even tripled) through corporate 

matching gifts! To find out if your employer will match your gift, you can check with your Human 

Resources Department; or go to the School’s website, click on the “Support Stevens” tab, click 

on “Ways to Give,” and look under the “Matching Gifts” section. 

F OU NDATIONS AND TRUSTS
The Castiglione Charitable Trust 
F.B. Heron Foundation
Fidelity Charitable Trust

M ATCHING GIFT 
COMPA NIES
Accenture - YourCause
Amazon Smile
American Express Foundation
American International Group
Ameriprise Financial
Annaly Capital Management
Automatic Data Processing
AXA Foundation
Bank of America
Bank of New York
Bank of New York Mellon
Barclays Capital
Biogen Foundation
BlackRock
Brookfield Properties
Cadian Capital
Carnegie Corporation of New York
Deutsche Bank
First Eagle Investment
Fortress Investment Group
General Mills Box Tops for Education
Goldman Sachs & Co.

Google
Heritage Pharmaceutical
Houlihan Lokey
IBM Employee Services Center
JP Morgan Chase Foundation
Kemnay Advisory Services
Macy’s 
Medtronic
Merck Foundation
Morgan Stanley Foundation
MSCI
New York Life Foundation
Och-Ziff Capital Management
Outten & Golden LLP
Penguin Random House 
Pfizer Foundation
Prudential Foundation
Quest Diagnostics
S&P Global
Salesforce.com Foundation
United Healthcare Group
Wells Fargo
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A major Nor’easter could not keep wellness enthusiasts 

away from our inaugural Family Wellness Expo!  

Health and wellness providers in our community taught 

classes, shared workout tips, imparted parenting advice, 

got us moving and shared their incredible products.

A N  I N V E S T M E N T  I N

W E LLNESS
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FA M I LY 
W E L L N E S S 
E X P O

This wonderful event at our Newport Campus welcomed many Stevens families, prospective 

families, neighbors and business owners from Jersey City and Hoboken. We raised over $3,300 

for our School while having a great time!

A very special “thank you” to the Stevens families that generously gave their time, talent and 

knowledge. Dr. Sabia Ali, Daniela Brito, Dr. Ed Haas, Anthony Lewis, Dr. Aimee Seungdamrong, 

Carrie Tyler and Sara Zaidi shared their medical expertise, parenting techniques, workout 

strategies and healthy cooking tips. We are extremely grateful for their support and all of the 

volunteers that made this event possible!

W E LLNESS SPONSOR:
The Spine + Sports Health Center

VE NDORS:
BIA Nutrition
British Swim School
Building Healthy Minds and Happy Families with  
	 Sara Zaidi
CarePoint Health
Club Pilates Hoboken
Damien Fertility Partners
Daniela Brito, Equinox Fitness Coach
Devoted to Your Body and Soul by Eva Nagy
dōTERRA Essential Oils
HSBC Bank
HudsonPlay
Hudson Sport and Spine

Hoboken Chiropractic + Wellness
HudsonSeed
LuLaRoe
Makeup Artist Momma and Beauty Counter
Manhattan Exercise Co.
The MAX Challenge of Hoboken
My Conscience, My Choice
My Gym
Newport Swim & Fitness
Talking Meals
Transformative Parenting with Dr. Ed Haas
The Wellness Lab
Whos Gluten Free Bakery
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T H E  4 0 T H 
A N N UA L 
AU C T I O N

The Annual Auction is our signature fundraising event of the year and this year we celebrated 

the “Platinum Soiree” on March 2 at the Hyatt in Jersey City. The evening was filled with a sense 

of community as families, faculty, staff and friends came together to support Stevens! 

This year’s event was a huge success, as we raised over $225,000! The funds raised are 

instrumental in ensuring that Stevens continues to attract and retain faculty and staff of the 

highest excellence by providing ample educational opportunities, premier facilities, and a 

supportive work environment.

A special “thank you” to our Auction Committee — led by Andrea Fletcher and Christine 

Villa — and our Auctioneers, Anthony Giglio and Joe Lacy. The entire Auction Committee’s 

dedication and commitment made this event possible. 

We would like to thank the following individuals and companies for their support of this 

community event:

R UBY SP ONSOR 
$2,500
LeFrak

W I NE WA LL SPONSOR 
$1,000
Julieta Ugaz-Theander & Daniel Theander 

AMETHYST SPONSOR 
$750
Happy KiDDS Pediatric Dentistry
Saiber LLC

DONATION: 
Alexandra Collier-Shewmaker and  
	 Nathan Shewmaker
Ricardo Roig

FACULTY & STAFF 
UNDERWRITING: 
Soni Basi and Mukund Acharya
Deborah and TJ DeSantis
Becky and Tom Egan
Andrea and Sean Fletcher
Alyssa and Gregory Hertzig
Tanya Mujica Keenan and Jeffrey Keenan
Dolores and Anthony Kowalski
Jessica and Russell Langan
Anita and William Pollert
Julieta Ugaz Theander and Daniel Theander
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HEAD OF  SCHOOL INNOVATION FUND

This year during the Annual Auction, the Head of School Innovation 

Fund raised support for the second year of Project Zero.  

Each year, this paddle-raise provides the funds necessary for Stevens 

to implement a new program or take part in an innovative professional 

development opportunity to keep a Stevens education extraordinary. 

This year, over $28,000 was raised to send a group of faculty members 

to the Project Zero Institute at Harvard University. Project Zero is an 

educational research group at the Harvard University Graduate School 

of Education that works to understand and enhance learning, thinking 

and creativity for individuals. The funds raised allowed our faculty 

participants to learn practical tools for enhancing their approach in 

classrooms by empowering students to grow as passionate learners.

A N  I N V E S T M E N T  I N

C H AR ACTER
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	 Joy Desai, Math Specialist at the Hoboken campus, third from left, 

was one of the faculty members to attend Project Zero this 

July. Joy describes her week at Project Zero as an incredible 

week of learning and connecting with inspiring, like-

minded educators across the globe. “I learned about the 

importance of making thinking visible through chalk talk, 

creating a culture of thinking right from the start, critical 

thinking dispositions that cultivate deep and enduring 

understanding, types of thinking moves that help students 

both retain what they learn and transfer it to new and unfamiliar 

contexts in math, how documentation can help empower struggling 

learners to think metacognitively, how slow-looking routines can help students consider what’s 

beyond their “attentional frame,” and how to create opportunities where students see the 

need to try over and over again to get to the outcome they want.” Joy and the other faculty 

members, Phoebe Westwood, Hardevi Vyas, and Shehla Ghouse (Newport principal) cannot 

wait to bring back these innovative strategies and ideas to share with students, colleagues and 

families at Stevens.

Nina and Jeff Adelson-Yan
Sergio Alati
Huyen Nguyen and 
	 Benjamin August
Sylvia Le-Austria and 
	 James Austria
Elidia Aponte and 
	 Maykool Lopez
Kristal Bergfield and 
	 Ben Golden
Katherine and  
	 Alexander Blostein
Cassandra Bolz and 
	 Mike Diegnan
Nicholas Cacciola
Kaitlin Healey and Bradley Clair
Becky and Tom Egan
Mary and Adam Fazio
Alyssa and Gregory Hertzig
Nicole and Kevin Hewitt
Kelli and Douglas Jamison
Tanya Mujica Keenan and 
	 Jeffrey Keenan

Anne Teutschel and 
	 Jeffrey Kreisler
Amy and Sean Kron
Faith D’Lamater Lau and  
	 William Lau
Kim Lew and Virgil Jackson
Nicole and Pat Luongo
Ailee and Eric Mackaluso
Christine Swiac and 
	 Stephen Manaker
Raakhee Mirchandani and 
	 Agan Singh
Gillian Moldowan
Preetika and Niladri Mukherjee
Oanh Nguyen and 
	 Patrick Mueller
Cara and Andrew Natale
Ines and Ricardo Oliveira
Luisa Palacios and Michael Hood
Carrie and Subash  
	 Parameswaran
Jennifer and Vikkal Parikh

Shannon and Paul Pennock
Anita and William Pollert
Elizabeth and Esteban Rakela
Orly and Arik Rashkes
Ingrid Rasmussen
Felicia Rector
Deidre and Akil Roper
Isabela Scarpa and 
	 Carlos Saldanha
Aimee Seundamrong and 
	 Nikolaus Schultz
Misha and Stephen Sherman
Tamara and Shawn Sloves
Mieke and Alexander Smith
Shannon and James Sullivan
Allison Tabor 
Julieta Ugaz Theander and 
	 Daniel Theander
Kelly Douglas and Jacob Verost
Christine and Robert Villa
Stacey and Jeremy Vuolo
Rachel and Randy Wachtel

H E AD OF  SCHOOL 
I N NOVATION FUND DONORS: 
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A N  I N V E S T M E N T  I N

CR E ATIVITY
This year’s 8th grade class gift recommendation came to us from 

the Music Department as a means of enhancing the curriculum 

and program. We were able to purchase new speakers for the 

music rooms at each campus; wireless headset microphones for 

concerts, musicals, and performances; and portable speakers 

for instrumental teachers to use in each classroom.  

These additions to the music program will benefit all ages,  

from lower school to the 8th grade for many years to come.
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A D VISORS
Francesca Acocella
Henaz Bhatt
Dave Carty

SCHOOL REPRESENTATIVES
Sergio Alati, Head of School
Ex Officio Member
Rebecca Coveney, Faculty Representative
Ex Officio Member

A D VANCEMENT COMMITTEE
Jeff Adelson-Yan, Chair
Francesca Acocella ‘05
Katherine Blostein
Amanda Boggs
Ryan Durkin
Gregory Hertzig
Maykool Lopez

Head of School: Sergio Alati
Director of Advancement: Francesca Lanning
Director of Advancement Communications  
and Special Events: Andrea Fletcher

B O A R D  O F 
T R U S T E E S 
2 0 1 9 - 2 0 2 0

GET 
SOCIAL

# s u p p o r t s t e v e n s

Social Media at Stevens is a great way for our 

community to stay connected! See photos 

of our students’ projects and field trips, get 

a behind-the-scenes glimpse at our Faculty 

and Staff’s professional development, and 

stay up-to-date on events and school news! 

@stevenscoop

Stevens Cooperative School 

Stevens Cooperative School

@stevenscooperativeschool

OF FICERS
Kim Lew, Chair
Raghu Reddy,  
	 Vice Chair
Ingrid Rasmussen,  
	 Secretary
Becky Egan, Treasurer

TRUSTEES
Jeff Adelson-Yan
Keith Barr
Amanda Boggs
Cassandra Bolz
Robert Fornes
Djenaba Johnson-Jones
Jacqueline Khost
Maykool Lopez
Eric Mackaluso
Gillian Moldowan
Peter Young
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GE T 
SOC IA L

G I V E ONLINE:
You can make your gift by credit card (Visa, 
MasterCard or American Express) using our online 
giving form located on the bottom of the school’s 
website main page and under the “Support 
Stevens” tab. You will have the option to make 
a pledge, a one-time gift or to set up a monthly 
payment option. It’s quick, secure and easy.

G I V E  BY P HONE:
Call Francesca Lanning, Director of Advancement, 
(201.792.3688 ext. 408) or email  
francesca@stevenscoop.org and she will take down 
the details of your gift and answer any questions 
you may have.

G I V E  BY MAIL:
Mail a check (payable to Stevens Cooperative 
School) to:
Stevens Cooperative School
ATTN: Advancement Office
100 River Drive S
Jersey City, NJ 07310

G I V E  A GIFT OF 
SE CUR ITIES:
Appreciated stocks can make excellent charitable 
gifts in that donors receive credit for the full 
market value on the day the gift is made and may 
save capital gains tax on donated assets held long 
term. For stock transfer information, contact the 
Advancement Office.

Design: Oxford Communications

Photography: Charlotte Azaceta, Entrophy Productions NY, Oxford 
Communications, Photogenesys, THISISLEARNING

USE A MATCHING GIFT:
Many employers sponsor matching gift programs 
and will match any charitable contributions 
made by their employees. This means that your 
charitable contribution could be double (or even 
triple) the amount you would like to give!  
Go to the School’s website, click on the “Support 
Stevens” tab, and then click on “Matching Gifts” 
for more information.

HAVE A QUESTION?  
SEND US AN EMAIL:
Francesca Lanning
Director of Advancement
francesca@stevenscoop.org

Andrea Fletcher
Director of Advancement Communications and  
	 Special Events
andrea.fletcher@stevenscoop.org

WAY S  T O  G I V E

The Annual Fund benefits every student, every day. Your donation, at any level, makes a difference. 
Our 2019-20 Annual Fund year runs from July 1, 2019 until June 30, 2020.
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This report lists all gifts received between July 1, 2018 and June 30, 2019. Gifts received 

after June 30, 2019 will be listed in the 2019-20 Annual Report.

Every effort has been made to achieve complete accuracy in this report. However, in publications 

of this nature, mistakes are possible. If your name was omitted, misspelled or improperly listed, 

please accept our sincere apologies. Please contact the Advancement Office at 201.792.3688, 

ext. 409, so that we can correct our records.


